

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5506-5507/2012

AZAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay of arrest and office report ))

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.P.Tomar,adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Raman Yadav,adv.  
Mr.Abhisth Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been served by dasti. It is submitted that advocate Mr.Abhisth Kumar proposes to appear for respondent No.1. File counter affidavit and vakalatnama if any. Dasti issued to respondent No.2 has been returned unserved, though served on the gram pradhan who has indicated that the respondent and family had sold the property and left the place 10 years back.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.65

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner proposes to delete the above respondents. Seeks a weeks time for filing it.  
List the matter on 24.08.2012.

|

|

|(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar

|