

(
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. M.P. No. 18863-18864 of 2012 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(CrI) No(s).5506-5507/2012

AZAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of proforma respondent No. 2 and
office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. H. C. Kharbanda, Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.D.S. Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are the applications seeking deletion of the name of proforma
Respondent No. 2 from the array of parties.

Let these applications be listed before the Regular Bench, where the
Court may consider whether the name of proforma Respondent No. 2 is fit to
be deleted or not.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|
|
|